
tq.*. {d //tfaz**

HENRYT. BERGER
CHAR

HoN. FR.BDERTCK M. MARSHALL
VICE CHAIR

HoN. FRANCES A. CTARDULLo
STEPTfiI.{ R. CoFFEY

LAWRBNCE S. GoLDMAN
Cmisrn{A }IEPNANDEZ

HoN. DANBLF. LucrANo
MARYHoLTMooRB

HoN. KARBNK. PBTBRS

ALAN J. POPE

HoN. TERRY JANE RUDERMAN
MntvcERs

JEAN M. SAVANYU
CLERK

EXT 233

NEWYORKSTATE

ConrvrrssroN oN Juorcu.r- CoNnucr

801 SECOND AVENUE
NEwY0RK, NEwYoRK 10017

212-949-8860 212-949-8864
TELEPHONE I'ACSIMILE

www.scjc.state.ny.us

April 12,2002

GBRATD STBRN

ADMIMSTRATOR & COTJNSEL

Ex't 231

RoBERTH. TEMBECKIIAN
DEPUTY ADMNISTRATOR &

DEPUTY COUNSEL

Er.T232

ALANW. FREDBERG
SEMOR ATTORNEY

EXT 235

vrcKBMA
STAIF ATTORNEY

E]{t 237

Ms. Elena Sassower
Center for Judicial Accountability
P.O. Box 69, Gedney Station
White Plains, New York 10605-0069

Dear Ms. Sassower:

As the records access officer, I acknowledge receipt of your letter dated

April 12,2o\2,requesting various publicly available records in the Commission's
possession. Based upon a diligent search of the Commission's files, I am responding as

follows.

With respect to paragraph 1 of your letter requesting records pertaining to

"recommendations that the Commission has made to the legislature and the court

system," such recommendations are made in the Commission's annual reports. I have

located no other records with respect to such recommendations.

With respect to paragraph 2 of your letter requesting records pertaining to

amendments to the Rules Governing Judicial Conduct effective January 1.,1996, and in
particular Section 100.3(DX1) and (2), such amendments are summanzedin the pages of
th" Co--ission's 1996 annual report annexed to your letter. In Matter of Restino, a

judge was admonished for violating Section 100.3(D)(1), and a copy of the determination

is available. I have located no other records portaining to such amendments.

With respect to paragraphs 3 and 4 of your letter requesting records

pertaining to the "Housing Court Disciplinary Committee" and "any other mechanism"

for disposing of complaints against housing court judges, I have located no records

pertaining to these matters.
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Any appeal of this decision may be directed to the Commission's
Administrator, Gerald Stem, who has been designated to review such appeals.

Very truly yours,

da"r,le^ryf
Jean M. Savanyu


